- MUTUAL FUND

## **DHFL Pramerica Asset Managers Private Limited**

(erstwhile Pramerica Asset Managers Private Limited)

2nd Floor, Nirlon House, Dr. A.B. Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 030.

Tel: +91 22 6159 3000; Fax: +91 22 6159 3100; CIN: U74900MH2008FTC187029

Toll Free No.: 1800 266 2667: Website: www.dhfloramericamf.com

## NOTICE CUM ADDENDUM [No. 6 of 2016-17]

## NOTICE CUM ADDENDUM TO THE SCHEME INFORMATION DOCUMENT (SID) AND KEY INFORMATION MEMORANDUM (KIM) OF DHFL PRAMERICA BALANCED ADVANTAGE FUND

Notice is hereby given that Mr. Akash Singhania ceases to be the fund manager of DHFL Pramerica Balanced Advantage Fund ("the scheme") with effect from the close of business hours of June 13, 2016. Further, please note that Mr. Alok Agarwal has been appointed as the fund manager of DHFL Pramerica Balanced Advantage Fund and also as the key personnel of DHFL Pramerica Asset Managers Private Limited ("the AMC") with effect from June 14, 2016. Mr. Rakesh Suri continues to manage the debt portion of the scheme. Following are the details of Mr. Alok Agarwal:

Name, Designation, Age, Educational Qualifications & Tenure in managing scheme	Experience	Name of schemes under his management
Mr. Alok Agarwal Fund Manager - Equity Age: 37 yrs Qualification: CA, CFA, MS (Finance), M.Com Tenure in managing scheme: Not Applicable	Over 9 years of experience in the equity markets.  June 14, 2016 onwards - Fund Manager - Equity - DHFL Pramerica Asset Managers Private Limited;  March 8, 2016 till June 13, 2016 - Portfolio Manager - Equity - DHFL Pramerica Asset Managers Private Limited;  June 2014 to March 7, 2016 - Portfolio Manager - Equity - Deutsche Asset Management (India) Private Limited;  November 2010 to June 2014 - Portfolio Manager - Equity - Deutsche Bank AG;  March 2008 to November 2010 - PMS - Head, Portfolio Manager - Equity - K. R. Choksey Shares & Securities;  August 2007 to March 2008 - Manager - Equity Research - E-nxt Financials Ltd (a TATA Enterprise);  June 2002 to August 2007 - Author, Head Faculty - Pinnacle Academy.	Nil

Investors are requested to take note of the aforesaid changes. All the other provisions of the SID / KIM of the aforementioned scheme except as specifically modified herein above remain unchanged. This Notice-cum-Addendum forms an integral part of the SID / KIM of the aforementioned scheme, as amended from time to time.

The Trustee / AMC reserves the right to change / modify the provisions mentioned above at a later date.

For DHFL Pramerica Asset Managers Private Limited

(erstwhile Pramerica Asset Managers Private Limited)

(Investment Manager for DHFL Pramerica Mutual Fund)
Place : Mumbai Sd/-

Authorized Signatory

PRESSMAN

Date : June 13, 2016